| (a) P | Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-9) FEB 0 6 2009 OMB Collection 0651-002 Lexp. 02/28/2009) | 02 |
|--------------|---|----|
| FEB 0 | To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradem. | |
| TART & TRAE | | |
| <i>(</i> * / | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | |

2-12-2009



'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

| 2009 | | |
|---|---|--|
| | 03548003 .ts or the new address(es) below. | |
| Boston Warehouse Trading Corp. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Peter Jenkins | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Massachusetts ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) December 8. 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Correction - see attached sheet | General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cotizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/505488 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MOVE AT THE SPEED OF LIFE | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Herbert L. Bello | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Street Address:1 Hollis Street | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed | |
| City: <u>Wellesley</u> | 8. Payment Information: | |
| State Massachusetts Zip:02482 Phone Number: (781) 235-4457 Fax Number: (781) 235-6448 | Deposit Ac ยิว/นำลัส ใช่นียากระล ิทิลิโ <u>00000003 77505</u> 488 | |
| Email Address: hlbello@msn.com | Authorized ਪਿੰਡਵਾਂ ਮਿੰਡਾਵ48.00 ਹੁਸ | |
| 9. Signature: Signature | Date | |
| Herbert L. Bello Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Supplemental Sheet for Box 2 Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Additional party

Name: Richard Smiedt

Street Address: 6 Barick Street

City: New York

State: NY

Country: United States

Zip: 10013

Individual

Citizenship: United States

Supplemental Sheet for Box 3 Nature of Conveyance

Wrong Serial Number 77/502488 recorded at Reel/Frame 003923/0169 on 01/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0887

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-98) 01-22-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ER SHEET JAN 2 1 2009 **DNLY** 103544639 are attached documents or the new address(es) below To the Director of the U.S. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Boston Warehouse Trading Corp. Name: Peter Jenkins internal Association Individual(s) Address:#TH Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 260 Beacon Street X Corporation- State: Massachusetts City: Boston Other State:MA Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Zip:02116 Country: United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) December 8, 2008 Corporation Citizenship ★ Assignment Merger X Otherindividual CitizenshipUnited States If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 77/502,980;77/502,488, 77/349059 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 3 Name: Herbert L. Bello \$6000 90.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Hollis Street X Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip:02482

<u>Herbert L. Bello</u>

Name of Person Signing

City: Wellesley

9. Signature:

Phone Number:(781) 235-4457

Email Address: https://dom.sn.com

Fax Number: (781) 235-6448.

State_{MA}

8. Payment Information:

Deposit Addountaments

02 FC:8522

Authorize@Usephame

06000017 77502980

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document.

49. RH OF

SW. WW UP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment effective as of the Assignment effective as of the Assignment effective as of the

WHEREAS, Boston Warehouse Trading Corp., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 59 Davis Avenue, Norwood MA 02062 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) intended to use the mark MOVE LUGGAGE in interstate commerce and filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2007 based upon a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 77/349,059;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR intended to use the mark MOVE COLLECTIVE in interstate commerce and filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2008 based upon a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 77/502,980;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR intended to use the mark MOVE AT THE SPEED OF LIFE in interstate commerce and filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2008 based upon a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 77/505,488;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for any one of the marks in the above identified applications; and

WHEREAS, Peter Jenkins of 260 Beacon Street, #TH, Boston MA 02116 and Richard Smiedt of 6 Barick Street, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE) are acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertains as required by 15USC§1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto ASSIGNEE the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15USC§1060. The rights transferred to ASSIGNEE shall include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of the marks transferred to ASSIGNEE by this Assignment.

EXECUTED as of the date first above set forth.

RECORDED: 02/06/2009

Boston Warehouse Trading Corp.

Date: 12/8/08

Peter Jenkins, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0889